MURRAY CATERING CO. LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Name of Company: Murray Catering Co. Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 499 Great South Road, Penrose, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland. Name of Liquidator: W. D. Henderson.

Date of Creditor's Meeting: 1 December 1967, at 2.30 p.m.

Place: Room 10, Chamber of Commerce Building, 2 Courthouse Lane, Auckland.

W. D. HENDERSON, Liquidator.

2712

JAMES MENSWEAR LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Creditors' Final Meeting

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that the final meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of the liquidator, Vita House, corner Kingdon Street and Khyber Pass Road, Newmarket, Auckland, on Tuesday, 12 December 1967, at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of laying before such meeting the account of the winding up of the above-named company and of giving any explanation thereof.

Dated the 17th day of November 1967.

N. G. IMPEY, Liquidator.

2715

THE WESTMERE CO-OPERATIVE DAIRY FACTORY CO. LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice Calling Final Meeting

Notice Calling Final Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of The Westmere Co-operative Dairy Factory Co. Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), notice is hereby given, in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the factory, Westmere, on Tuesday, the 5th day of December 1967, at 7.30 p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Further Rusiness:

Further Business:

To consider, and if thought fit to pass, the following resolution as an extraordinary resolution, namely:

That the books and papers of the company be disposed of by handing them to Manawatu Co-operative Dairy Co. Ltd.

Dated this 14th day of November 1967.

E. J. HULBERT, Liquidator.

2706

WESTLAND POWER LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting

Notice of Final Meeting

Notice of Final Meeting

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that the final meeting of members of Westland Power Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation) will be held at the office of the Westland Electric Power Board, 70 Weld Street, Hokitika, on Wednesday, 20 December 1967, at 7.30 p.m., for the purpose of receiving a statement showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and how the property of the company has been disposed of.

P. S. STANARD, W. H. B. SMITH, Liquidators.

J. D. KAVANAGH LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of J. D. Kavanagh Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), pursuant to the provisions of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that a meeting of creditors and of members of the company will be held at the office of Miller, Gale, and Winter, 116 Lichfield Street, Christchurch, on Tuesday, 12 December 1967, at 11 a.m.

1. Receipt of, and if thought fit, the adoption of the final accounts of the liquidator.
2. Disposal of books and papers of the company and of the

liquidator.
3. General.

Dated this 20th day of November 1967.

A. C. WINTER, Liquidator.

2771

WEST COAST (S.I.) SAWMILLERS MUTUAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE CO.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Final Meeting

Pursuant to section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the final meeting of the West Coast (S.I.) Sawmillers Mutual Accident Insurance Co. (in voluntary liquidation), will be held at the office of the liquidator, on Thursday, 7 December 1967, at 10 a.m., for the purpose of laying before the meeting an account of the winding up and of giving any explanation thereof.

Note—A member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and that proxy need not also be a member of the company.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator not less than 24 hours before the time for holding

the meeting.

Dated this 17th day of November 1967.

F. K. BUCKLEY, Liquidator.

Address of liquidator: Bank of New South Wales Chambers, 82 Mawhera Quay, Greymouth (P.O. Box 155).

TRAVEL HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD.

Notice of Ceasing to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that Travel Holdings (Australia) Pty. Ltd., a company duly incorporated in the State of New South Wales and being an overseas company with a place of business at Auckland, New Zealand, has ceased to operate or to have a place of business in New Zealand and it intends on the expiration of three months after the first publication of this notice to apply to the Registrar of Companies to be removed from the Register in New Zealand.

TRAVEL HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD.

By its duly authorised agent, Norman Joel Shieff, of Messrs Finlay, Shieff, Angland, and Maclaren, Solicitors, A.N.Z. House, Queen Street, Auckland.

2617

No. M. 515/67

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955 and IN THE MATTER of DANISH MINERAL RESEARCH LTD., a company duly incorporated in New Zealand and having its registered office in the City of Auckland:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the order of the Supreme Court of New Zealand dated the 6th day of October 1967 confirming the reduction of capital of the above-named company from \$30,000.00 to \$12,000.00 and the minute approved by the Court showing, with respect to the capital of the company as altered, the several particulars required by the above-mentioned Act, was registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 14th day of November 1967. The said minute is in the words and figures following: